FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM CO					
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♡	∇	∇ ∇	∇	∇ ∇		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies): }		
CarePackages.com LLC 1976 Post Road		Name <u>: Carel</u>	Packages. Inc.			
Fairfield, Connecticut 06430		Street Address:2	280 Summer Street			
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	*	n State: MA	1		
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		citizenship			
☐ Corporation-Delaware						
Other_		General Partno	ership			
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No	Limited Partn	ership			
Nature of conveyance:			itate <u>Delaware</u>			
5. Ivacare or conveyance.		🗖 Other				
🛮 Assignment	☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled :	in the United States, a domes desig	itic representative mation is attached:		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			☐ Yes 🗷 No		
Other	•	(Designations must be a sec	arate document from assign	nent)		
		Àdditional name(s) & addre	arate document from assignuss(es) attached?	cs 🗵 No		
Execution Date: October 1, 20	001					
4. Application number(s) or	trademark number(s):			1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/726,593 75/795,139 75/851,134 75/850,938 75/851,053		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,397,871 2,397,870 2,397,869, 2,397,868 2,400,034, 2,395,864 2,431,210 2,469,153				
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ☑No		·	<u>}</u>		
	y to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and registra	ation involved:13		
concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)			
Name: <u>Wayne M. Kenna</u>	rd	☐ Enclosed				
Internal Address: <u>Hale and Dorr LLP</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the peridency of this				
Street Address: 60 State	Street	-	any overpayment, to deposit account	<u>. </u>		
City: <u>Boston</u>	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u>	8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate copy	umber: <u>08-0219</u> r of this page if paying by dep	posit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.	<u>- </u>		·	-		
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information	is true and gorrect and an	y attached copy is a true o	copy of the original		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Wayne M. Kennard May 7, 2003						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
						
				ļ <u>-</u>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CarePackages.com LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1976 Post Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to CarePackages, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 280 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

My commission expires:

ю. 11

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications and Registrations

<u>APPLICATIONS</u>

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CarePackages.com	75/726,593	June 10 th , 1999
Ecarecards	75/795,139	October 1, 1999
.Completely out of box	75/851,134	November 17, 1999
Pack-o-lantem	75/851,053	November 17, 1999
Sick Bay	75/850,941	November 17, 1999
The Stork	75/850,942	November 17, 1999
Home Sweet Home	75/850,939	November 17, 1999
Beach Comber	75/850,940	November 17, 1999
Couch Potato	75/850,937	November 17, 1999
ScarePackage	75/850,938	November 17, 1999
Office Jock	75/850,935	November 17, 1999
Yellow School Bus	75/850,936	November 17, 1999
Hare Logo	75/875,283	December 29, 1999

APPLICATIONS

NEW TUNISIAN TRADEMARK CarePackages	SERIAL NO. EE 99.1373	FILING DATE August 23, 1999
COPYRIGHT	Reference	FILING DATE
CarePackages Logos	X1085	October 21th, 1999

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK .Completely out of the box	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Pack-o-lantern	2,297,874	October 24, 2000
Sick Bay	2,397,871	October 24, 2000
Home Sweet Home	2,397,870	October 24, 2000
Yellow School Bus	2,397,869	October 24, 2000
Office Jock	2,397,868	October 24, 2000
Couch Potato	2,400,034	October 31, 2000
Beach Comber	2,395,864	October 17, 2000
The Stork	2,431,210	February 27, 2001
SERVICE MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CarePackages.com For: Online ordering service by means of a global computer network featuring gift items	2,469,153	July 17, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL; 002645 FRAME; 0695